Library Statistical Report for February 2013

Previous Current Percent Current
Adult Circulation Year Year Change YTD
Non-Fiction 15,923 14,516 -8.8% 30,178
Fiction 16,858 16,210 -3.8% 34,674
Magazines/Vertical File 807 947 17.3% 1,884
E-Books (Net Library) 38 38 0.0% 66
E-Books (Project Gutenberg) 94 0 -100.0% 142
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.) 2,785 3,378 21.3% 7,330
Interlibrary Loans 162 147 -9.3% 327
SUBTOTAL--Adult 36,667 35,236 -3.9% 74,601

Audio-Visual Circulation
Blu-Ray (Adult) 2,809 4,274 52.2% 8,875
Blu-Ray (Children's) 173 424 145.1% 899
VHS (Adult) 81 36 -55.6% 81
VHS (Children's) 907 299 -67.0% 640
DVDs (Adult) 20,039 18,686 -6.8% 38,527
DVDs (Children's) 14,257 14,122 -0.9% 28,855
DVDs (Young Adult) 30 120 300.0% 248
Cassette (Adult) 81 0 -100.0% 0
Cassette (Children's) 62 36 -41.9% 83
CD Spoken (Adult) 5,653 4,838 -14.4% 10,255
CD Spoken (Children's) 699 682 -2.4% 1,457
CD Spoken (Young Adult) 71 120 69.0% 253
CD Music (Adult) 8,395 8,101 -3.5% 17,277
CD Music (Children's) 1,484 1,350 -9.0% 2,491
CD Music (Young Adult) 0 0 0
Games (Early Literacy) 42 30 -28.6% 48
Downloadable Audio (all depts.) 958 1,194 24.6% 2,344
SUBTOTAL--AV 55,741 54,312 -2.6% 112,333

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction 13,933 11,891 -14.7% 23,532
Fiction 45,150 41,421 -8.3% 88,655
Magazines 519 572 10.2% 1,180
SUBTOTAL--Children's 59,602 53,884 -9.6% 113,367

Young Adult Circulation
Non-Fiction 456 395 -13.4% 851
Fiction 4,543 4,158 -8.5% 9,191
Magazines 13 19 46.2% 51
SUBTOTAL--Young Adult 5,012 4,572 -8.8% 10,093
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC 157,022 148,004 -5.7% 310,394

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC 320,137 310,394 -3.0%

In-house usage (not in circ total) 8,619 6,469 -24.9% 13,075



Number of HOLDS placed
Freegal (Download songs notin circ total)
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Average daily circulation

Previous
Year
6,010

0
283,093
2,773
3,271
282,595
52,777
645

292
53,130
335,725
29
47,497
5,415

Current
Year
13,683
3,093
278,333
2,627
2,337
278,623
56,255
739

165
56,829
335,452
28
46,336
5,286

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult
Downloadable E-Books -- children
Downloadable E-Books -- YA

Project Gutenberg stats are unavailable for the time being

1,194
881
218

95

3,378

2,356
726
296

Percent

Change
127.7%

-1.7%
-5.3%
-28.6%
-1.4%
6.6%
14.6%
-43.5%
7.0%
-0.1%

-2.4%
-2.4%

Feb-13

Current
YTD
28,608
6,489
285,423
4,078
5,038
284,463
52,582
1,597
684
53,495
337,958
58
93,780
5,352



