## **Library Statistical Report for February 2013**

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	15,923	14,516	-8.8%	30,178
Fiction	16,858	16,210	-3.8%	34,674
Magazines/Vertical File	807	947	17.3%	1,884
E-Books (Net Library)	38	38	0.0%	66
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	94	0	-100.0%	142
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	2,785	3,378	21.3%	7,330
Interlibrary Loans	162	147	-9.3%	327
SUBTOTALAdult	36,667	35,236	-3.9%	74,601
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	2,809	4,274	52.2%	8,875
Blu-Ray (Children's)	173	424	145.1%	899
VHS (Adult)	81	36	-55.6%	81
VHS (Children's)	907	299	-67.0%	640
DVDs (Adult)	20,039	18,686	-6.8%	38,527
DVDs (Children's)	14,257	14,122	-0.9%	28,855
DVDs (Young Adult)	30	120	300.0%	248
Cassette (Adult)	81	0	-100.0%	0
Cassette (Children's)	62	36	-41.9%	83
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,653	4,838	-14.4%	10,255
CD Spoken (Children's)	699	682	-2.4%	1,457
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	71	120	69.0%	253
CD Music (Adult)	8,395	8,101	-3.5%	17,277
CD Music (Children's)	1,484	1,350	-9.0%	2,491
CD Music (Young Adult)	0 42	0 30	20.60/	0
Games (Early Literacy) Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	958	1,194	-28.6% 24.6%	48
Downloadable Addio (all depts.)	930	1,194	24.0 /6	2,344
SUBTOTALAV	55,741	54,312	-2.6%	112,333
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>1</u>			
Non-Fiction	13,933	11,891	-14.7%	23,532
Fiction	45,150	41,421	-8.3%	88,655
Magazines	519	572	10.2%	1,180
SUBTOTALChildren's	59,602	53,884	-9.6%	113,367
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	456	395	-13.4%	851
Fiction	4,543	4,158	-8.5%	9,191
Magazines	13	19	46.2%	51
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,012	4,572	-8.8%	10,093
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	157,022	148,004	-5.7%	310,394
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC		•	-3.0%	310,334
	<b>320,137</b>	310,394		40.075
In-house usage (not in circ total)	8,619	6,469	-24.9%	13,075

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	6,010	13,683	127.7%	28,608
Freegal (Download songs not in circ total)	0	3,093		6,489
Beginning bookstock	283,093	278,333	-1.7%	285,423
Additions	2,773	2,627	-5.3%	4,078
Withdrawals	3,271	2,337	-28.6%	5,038
Net bookstock	282,595	278,623	-1.4%	284,463
Beginning audiovisual materials	52,777	56,255	6.6%	52,582
Additions	645	739	14.6%	1,597
Withdrawals	292	165	<i>-43.5%</i>	684
Net audiovisual materials	53,130	56,829	7.0%	<i>53,495</i>
Total Net Materials	335,725	335,452	-0.1%	337,958
Days open during month	29	28		58
Door count	47,497	46,336	-2.4%	93,780
Average daily circulation	5,415	5,286	-2.4%	5,352

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio all departments	1,194
Downloadable audio adult	881
Downloadable audio children	218
Downloadable audio YA	95
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books all departments	3,378
Downloadable E-Books adult	2,356
Downloadable E-Books children	726
Downloadable E-Books YA	296

Project Gutenberg stats are unavailable for the time being Feb-13